Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William L. Erdman	08/28/2008
Michael R. Behnke	09/02/2008
Miguel Nunez Polo	09/11/2008
Ricardo Royo Garcia	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acciona Windpower, S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. Ciudad de la Innovacion, n 5	
City:	Sarriguren (Navarra)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	31621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12058461	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-1129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124081129

Email: patents@chadbourne.com

Walter G. Hanchuk Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Chadbourne & Parke LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

18495-006US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter G. Hanchuk

Total Attachments: 6

REEL: 021565 FRAME: 0653

PATENT 500653992

source=006usassign#page1.tif source=006usassign#page2.tif source=006usassign#page3.tif source=006usassign#page4.tif source=006usassign#page5.tif source=006usassign#page6.tif



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WH	EREAS:			
Willi	am L. Erdman, 103 Sanders Ranch Road, Moraga, CA 94556, USA			
Mich	ael Behnke, 1293 Hyacinth Court, Livermore, CA 94551, USA			
Miguel Núñez Polo, Av. Ciudad de la Innovación, nº 5, Sarriguren (Navarra), 31621, Spain				
Ricardo Royo García, Av. Ciudad de la Innovación, nº 5, Sarriguren (Navarra), 31621, Spain				
(full	name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))			
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:				
	OLTAGE REGULATOR			
/4:41 -				
(mne	of discovery or invention)			
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,			
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 28, 2008, Serial No. 12/058,461 and			
WHE	REAS:			
Accion	na Windpower, S.A, Av. Ciudad de la Innovación, nº5, Sarriguren (Navarra), 31621, Spain			
	and address of assignee)			
(hereii	nafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in to and			

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign



countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature:

Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 28 day of August, 2008.

STATE OF) CALIFORNIA

SS.:

COUNTY OF) SANTA CLARA

CONNET ZECCIN

Commission # 1562617

Notary Pacific - California

Santa Clara County

Mi Comm. Speciality 27, 2007

On this 28 day of Aug, 2008, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Connie Zecchin

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Connie Zecchin Notary Public

Docket No.18495-006US

Assignor's Signature:	Thick /1.16	lli	4/2/2008				
	Name		Date				
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Michael</u> First Name	<u>R.</u> Middle Initial	Behnke Last Name				
Citizenship:	USA						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2 nd day of Sept., 2008.							
STATE OF) CA ss.: COUNTY OF) S F		Commiss Notary Pul Santa C	IE ZECCHIN Ion # 1582617 blic - California Clara County pires Nay 27, 2009				

On this 2nd day of Sept, 2008, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Connie ZECCHIN

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Connie Zechni Notary Public

-4-

Assignor's Signature:

Ulu TUF

Name

11.1X:08

Date

Assignor's Typed Name:

Miguel First Name

Middle Name

Núñez Polo Last Name

Citizenship:

Spain

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

day of

STATE OF)

SS.:

COUNTY OF)

On this to me

day of

, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

LEGITIMACIÓN.- Yo, MARIA MADRID MIQUELEIZ, Notaria de Pamplona y de su Ilustre Colegio, LEGITIMO, la firma, que antecede de DON MIGUEL NUÑEZ POLO, con documento nacional de identidad número 72.667.683-B, por haber sido puesta en mi presencia.-----

En cumplimiento de lo establecido en el artículo 207 del Reglamento Notarial, fotocopia de este documento ha quedado incorporada al acta autorizada por mí, el día de hoy, con el número 685 de protocolo.-----

En Pamplona, a once de septiembre de dos mil ocho.----

FE PUBLICA

CTANADO X TO TO TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO

1-5-

Assignor's Signature:

Assignor's Typed Name:

Ricardo First Name

Middle Name

Royo García Last Name

Citizenship:

Spain

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

day of

STATE OF)

COUNTY OF)

On this

day of

, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

to me

known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

LEGITIMACIÓN. - Yo, MARIA MADRID MIQUELEIZ, Notaria de Pamplona y de su Ilustre Colegio, LEGITIMO, la firma, que antecede de DON RICARDO ROYO GARCIA, documento con nacional de identidad número 16.023.390-A, por haber sido puesta en mi presen-

RECORD

En cumplimiento de lo establecido en el artículo 207 del Reglamento Notarial, fotocopia de este documento ha quedado incorporada al acta autorizada por mí, el día de hoy, con el número 685 de protoco-

En Pamplona, a once de septiembre de dos mil